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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GREG ABBOTT 

June 7,2011 .. · . 
.' ~: . 

Ms. Jessica $.angsvang 
Assistant CityAtttorney 
City of Fort 'NOlih 
1000 Tln'ockiilorton Street, 3rd Floor 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Dear Ms. Sangsvang: ., 

",' 

0R2011-08043 

You ask whe~her ce1iain infonnation is subject to required public disclosme lmder the 
Public InfomiationAct (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govennnent Code. Yom request was 
assigned ID#419698 (FOli Worth PIR No. W007565). 

The City ofHni W olih (the "city") received a request for a specified police repOli. You have 
redacted certain Texas motor vehicle record infOlmation under section 552.130 of the 
Govermnent'Code pmsuant to the previous detemunations issued to the city in Open Records 
Letter Nos. 2006-14726 (2006) and 2007.,00198 (2007). See Gov'tCode § 552.301(a); Open 
Records Decision No. 673 at 7-8 (2001). Further, you have redacted social secmitynumbers 
under sectiorr 5 52.147 o{ the Govemment Code.! You claim that pOliions of the submitted 
information are excepted from disclosme\mder section 552.151 afthe Govemment Code. 
We have cOl{~idered the exception YOliclaim and reviewed the submitted infOlmation. 

Section 552.}51 of the Govennnent Code provides: 
',. 

Infonrtation in the custody of a govenmlental body that relates to an 
emplqyee or officer of the govennnental body is excepted from the 
requirements of Section 552.021 if, under the specific circlUnstances 

"'.} 

ISectip~l 552.147(b) of the Govel11ment Code authorizes a govel11mental body to redact a living 
person's social;'security number from public release without the necessity of requesting a decision fi'om tIns 
office under th~:Act. Gov't Code § 552.147(b). 
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peliaining to the employee or officer, disclosure of the infomlation would 
subje~t the employee or officer to a substantial threat of physical haml. 

Gov't Code§ 552.151. You inform us the infomlation you have marked under 
section 552.151 relates to undercover police officers. You state release of this infonnation 
would subj ectthe officers to a "substantial threat of physical hann." Upon review, we agree 
the city must withhold the infonnation you have marked under section 552.151 of the 
Govenmlent Code. As no fmiher exceptions to disclosure have been raised, the remaining 
information must be released. 

This letter ruling is limited to the pmiicular infonnation at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination\egarding any other infonnation or any other CirCl1l11stmlces. 

This ruling tr~ggers impOliant deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
govemmenta:lbody and of the requestor. For more information conceming those rights and 
responsibiliti¢s, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openJindex or1.php, 
or call the Office of the Attomey General's Open Govemment Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673~6839. Questions conceming the allowable chm'ges for providing public 
infomlation llnder the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of 
the Attomey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

Assistant AttQmey General 
Open Records Division 

W<Jem 

Ref: ID# 4'19698 

En:c. Submitted documents 

cc: Requ~stor 

(w/o C$l1closures) 


